

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3185-3186/2009

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHOLA RAM Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to the sole respondent through Registered Post A.D. Dasti service, in addition, is allowed. Petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding proof of dasti service on the sole respondent.

List the matters on 24-7-2009.

va

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar