

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3185-3186/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2007 in DBCSA No.
241/2006 and order dated 23/05/2008 in RP No. 73/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHOLA RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 26/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sharad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List after seven weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER